

# **RESOLUTION NO. 213 OF 2016**

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Simpson, Seeber, Frasier, Strough, Vanselow, McDevitt, MacDonald and Braymer

### APPOINTING MEMBER OF THE ADVISORY COUNCIL FOR WARREN-HAMILTON COUNTIES' OFFICE FOR THE AGING

WHEREAS, the New York State Office for the Aging requires that every local Office for the Aging shall have an Advisory Council to make recommendations to the Board of Supervisors and the Director of the Warren-Hamilton Counties' Office for the Aging of such programs that they deem necessary to meet the needs of the older residents of the Counties, and

WHEREAS, a portion of the members of the Advisory Council are required to be elected by the participants at the various mealsites of the Nutrition Program for the Elderly, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the following named persons be, and they hereby are, appointed as delegates to the Advisory Council of the Warren-Hamilton Counties' Office for the Aging for the year 2016:

#### **APPOINTED MEMBER**

#### **AFFILIATION**

Executive Director, Home Health Care of Hamilton County, Inc.

# <u>NAME</u>

Kathy Hutchins